
Gwynedd-Mercy (13-4) -vs- Susquehanna (5-11)
10/25/2011 at Selinsgrove, Pa. (Sassafras Fields)

 
 

 
 

Date: 10/25/2011
Attendance: 81
Stadium: Sassafras Fields
Officials: Referee, Janis Arp   Asst. Referee, Jan Reisinger   Scorer,
SU Sports Info   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Gwynedd-Mercy 1 0 1
Susquehanna 0 2 2



Gwynedd-Mercy 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters GK 00

Kru
k,
Kell
y 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Str
etc
h,
Bro
oke 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
Ma
gee
,
Eri
n 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Kar
ida
s,
Mar
ia 5 4 0 0 0 0 8
Wil
son
,
Brit
tan
y 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
Mor
an,
Ale
xa 2 0 0 0 0 0 16
Klin
e,
Bri
ann
e 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
Gor
enfl
o,
Eri
n 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
Zan
gar
i,
Ha
nna
h 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
De
ven
ey,
Kel
sey 3 3 0 0 0 0 33
Dell
ost
rett
o,
Cas
ey 4 1 0 1 0 0
Su
bsti
tut
es

6

Mo
or
e,
Ch
arl
sie 1

1 1 0 0 0

To
tal
s 18

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Kruk, Kelly 70:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Susquehanna 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters 2

Bro
die
Erc
ole 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Da
niel
le
Wal
eko 4 3 1 0 0 0 7
An
na
Spi
sak 1 1 0 1 0 0 10
Reb
ecc
a
Mar
ion 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
Dia
na
Ma
sk 0 0 0 1 0 0 15
Tiff
any
Coll
ins 1 0 0 0 0 0 17
He
ath
er
Mo
ore 2 2 1 0 0 0 18
Nic
ole
Soli
no 1 1 0 0 0 0 21
Lau
rel
Mo
nag
han 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
Alli
son
Abe
y 0 0 0 0 0 0 GK 50
Mar
gar
et
Rut
h 0 0 0 0 0 0
Su
bsti
tut
es

4

Cl
air
e
Ke
en
an 3

2 0 0 0 0 8

Jill
ian
Te
rry 1

0 0 0 0 0

To
tal
s 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
50 Margaret Ruth 70:00 1 10

Totals 1 10

 



Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Gwynedd-Mercy 12 6 18
Susquehanna 5 8 13

Saves By Period
Gwynedd-Mercy 4 3 7
Susquehanna 8 2 10

Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 Total
Gwynedd-Mercy 8 3 11
Susquehanna 1 5 6

Fouls By Period
Gwynedd-Mercy 19 16 35
Susquehanna 23 26 49

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 60:35 (YELLOW), #21 Laurel Monaghan (SUS)   

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

27:36 GMFH Moore, Charlsie Dellostretto, Casey
GOAL by GMFH Moore, Charlsie (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Dellostretto, Casey.

57:39 SUS Danielle Waleko Diana Mask
GOAL by SUS Danielle Waleko, Assist by Diana
Mask.

61:39 SUS Heather Moore Anna Spisak
GOAL by SUS Heather Moore, Assist by Anna
Spisak.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Kruk, Kelly at goalie for Gwynedd-Mercy.
00:00 Margaret Ruth at goalie for Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
02:10 Penalty corner by GMFH Gorenflo, Erin.
02:45 Shot by GMFH Dellostretto, Casey, SAVE Margaret Ruth.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
06:33 Shot by GMFH Karidas, Maria, SAVE Margaret Ruth.
06:37 Penalty corner by GMFH Gorenflo, Erin.
07:37 Shot by GMFH Deveney, Kelsey, SAVE Margaret Ruth.
07:47 Penalty corner by GMFH Gorenflo, Erin.
07:54 Penalty corner by GMFH Gorenflo, Erin.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
11:21 Penalty corner by SUS Diana Mask.
11:50 Shot by SUS Danielle Waleko, SAVE Kruk, Kelly.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
14:25 [14:25] Shot by GMFH Moran, Alexa BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
16:11 Shot by GMFH Dellostretto, Casey HIGH.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
18:22 Shot by GMFH Karidas, Maria BLOCKED.
18:25 Penalty corner by GMFH Gorenflo, Erin.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
20:06 Shot by GMFH Karidas, Maria, SAVE Margaret Ruth.
20:13 Shot by GMFH Stretch, Brooke, SAVE Margaret Ruth.
20:29 Penalty corner by GMFH Gorenflo, Erin.
20:54 Shot by GMFH Karidas, Maria, SAVE Margaret Ruth.
21:00 Shot by GMFH Deveney, Kelsey, SAVE Margaret Ruth.
21:29 SUS substitution: Claire Keenan for Tiffany Collins.
22:33 Shot by SUS Heather Moore, SAVE Kruk, Kelly.
-- Shot by SUS Claire Keenan, SAVE TEAM.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
24:08 GMFH substitution: Moore, Charlsie for Moran, Alexa.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
27:36 GOAL by GMFH Moore, Charlsie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Dellostretto, Casey.



Gwynedd-Mercy 1, Susquehanna 0
-- *
27:57 GMFH substitution: Moran, Alexa for Moore, Charlsie.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
29:45 GMFH substitution: Moore, Charlsie for Karidas, Maria.
29:45 Shot by GMFH Stretch, Brooke, SAVE Margaret Ruth.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
29:45 Penalty corner by GMFH Gorenflo, Erin.
31:32 Penalty corner by GMFH Gorenflo, Erin.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
34:37 Shot by SUS Nicole Solino, SAVE Kruk, Kelly.
34:48 Shot by SUS Claire Keenan BLOCKED.
35:00 End of period [35:00].
35:00 Start of 2nd period [35:00].
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
36:33 Penalty corner by GMFH Gorenflo, Erin.
37:15 Shot by GMFH Dellostretto, Casey BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
40:14 SUS substitution: Tiffany Collins for Heather Moore.
40:17 Shot by GMFH Stretch, Brooke WIDE.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
41:13 Shot by GMFH Karidas, Maria, SAVE Margaret Ruth.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
43:29 Penalty corner by SUS Diana Mask.
43:57 Shot by SUS Danielle Waleko WIDE.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
47:14 Shot by GMFH Dellostretto, Casey WIDE.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
49:26 Penalty corner by GMFH Gorenflo, Erin.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
52:32 Penalty corner by SUS Diana Mask.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
53:55 Shot by GMFH Moran, Alexa BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
54:27 Penalty corner by GMFH Gorenflo, Erin.
54:58 Shot by GMFH Deveney, Kelsey, SAVE Margaret Ruth.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
55:13 Timeout by SUS.
55:50 Shot by SUS Jillian Terry WIDE.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
57:11 Penalty corner by SUS Diana Mask.



57:39 GOAL by SUS Danielle Waleko, Assist by Diana Mask.
Gwynedd-Mercy 1, Susquehanna 1

-- *
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
60:35 Yellow card on SUS Laurel Monaghan.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
61:39 GOAL by SUS Heather Moore, Assist by Anna Spisak.

Gwynedd-Mercy 1, Susquehanna 2
-- *
61:39 Timeout by GMFH.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
63:58 Shot by SUS Anna Spisak, SAVE Kruk, Kelly.
65:33 SUS substitution: Claire Keenan for Heather Moore.
65:33 SUS substitution: Nicole Solino for Jillian Terry.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
-- Foul on Gwynedd-Mercy.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
68:02 Penalty corner by SUS Diana Mask.
68:08 SUS substitution: Heather Moore for Anna Spisak.
68:21 Shot by SUS Tiffany Collins BLOCKED.
68:52 Penalty corner by SUS Diana Mask.
69:26 Shot by SUS Danielle Waleko, SAVE Kruk, Kelly.
69:30 Shot by SUS Claire Keenan, SAVE Kruk, Kelly.
-- Foul on Susquehanna.
70:00 End of period [70:00].


